























CONTROL PANEL AND ELECTRICAL GROUP
ELECTRIC START MODEL

1966

QTY. QTy.
REF.| PART FER | REF. | PART PELR
NO. NO. NAME OF PART ASSY. | NO. NO. NAME OF PART ASSY,
1 1112225 |NUT, Light switch 1 29 1160913 ([RECTIFIER ASSY., 6 amp 1
2 [111563 |NUT, Ignition switch 1 30 1112324 |CIRCUIT BREAKER 1
3 | 111527 |GUIDE, Primer rod 1 31 |306460 [SCREW, #10-24 x 3/8 2
4 (112235 | PLATE, Control identification 1 32 1120052 [LOCEWASHER, #10 8
5 112335 |CONTROL PANEL ASSY. 1 33 |132520 |NUT, 10-32 UNF-2R 6
§ |306419 | SCREW, Contral panel to 34 (308375 |NUT, 1/4-20 UNC-24 3
manifold 2 35 308310 | LOCKWASHER, #B, split 1
T | 1121490 | SCREW, #6 x 3/16 2 38 J1330%0 (NUT, B8-32 UNC-2B 2
8 |112187|SHIELD, Control panel 1 47 306990 | LOCKWASHER, #6 2
8 112238 |SWITCH, Light 1 38 |[30243T7 |NUT, 6-32 UNC-2B 2
10 (112366 | SWITCH, Ignition 1 39 |113325 [SCREW, B-32 UNC-2A x 7/8 !
11 | 112166 |WIRE, Peints to conpoctor 1 40 111195 |DECAL, Eleciric warning 1
12 |112189 |SFEEDNUT 2 41 (112274 |CABLE, Starter to
13 |580612 [H.T. LEAD ASSY., Short 1 solenoid 1
14 |580338 |, COVER & TERMINAL 1 42 1306325 |LOCEWASHER, Starler 2
15 [510332|. NIPPLE 1 43 306386 [LOCEWASHER, Eleciric
16 510670, H.T. LEAD 1 panel to battery box 4
17 |580611 |H.T. LEAD AS3Y., Long 44 306407 (WASHER, Electrical panel
(Includes itemns 14 & 1%) | to battery bax 4
18 | 510662 |. H.T. LEAD 1 45 (306320 |NUT, Starter cable to
18 | 111537 [CLIP, H.T. Lead to solenoid 2
fan housing 1 46 112273 |WIRE ASSY., Lights
20 | 306396 | LOCKWASHER, 1/4" 2 47 (112179 (RETAINER, H.T. Lead 1
21 | 111571 [TRANSFER, Starter 48 112174 |CONKNECTOR, Stationary 1
instructions 1 49 (112170 |CONNECTOR, Taillight 1
22 | 112314 |BATTERY CABLE, Positive 1 50 (112172 |CONNECTOR, Stationary,
23 |112313 | BATTERY CABLE, Negative 1 lgnition 1
24 | 379569 |COIL, Iznition 2
25 (112177 jCLAMP, Ignition coil 2
26 | 813839 [SWITCH, 12V. sclenoid 1 52 |306419 [SCREW 4
27 (112315 |WIRE ASEY., Fleclric punel 1 53 |112207 (WIRE ASSY., Taillight to
38 160912 | PANEL ASSY., Electric panel 1 connector

INDEMNTED PART MAMES INDICATE THAT THESE PARTS ARE INMCLUDED IN PRECEDING ASSEMBLY

ORDER ALL PARTS FROM YOUR LOCAL AUTHORIZED DEALER

25



DASH PANEL AND WIRING GROUP-MANUAL START MODELS

QTY, QTY.
REF.| PART PER | REF.| PART FER
NO. N, NAME OF PART ASSY | NO. MO WAME QOF PART ABEY.
1 112225 |NUT 1 22 1160881 | BRACKET 1
2 | 111563 [NUT 1 23 | 306400 | SCREW 1
3 111527 | GUIDE 1 24 | 379569 | COIL, Ignition 2
4 1112235 | PLATE, Control I.ID. 1 25 | 112177 |[CLAMP, lgnition coil 2
2 | 160911 | CONTROL PANEL 1 268 | 132520 |NUT 4
6 306487 |CAP3CREW 2 27 | 120052 [LOCKWASHER 4
T 112190 | SCHREW 2 2B (112160 |WIRE AZSY,, Coil to
8 [112187 |SHIELD, Control panel 1 connector 1
g |112228 |SWITCH, Light 1 29 |11220% |WIRE ASSY., Taillight to
10 1111525 [SWITCH, Ignition 1 connector 1
11 112166 |WIKE, Points to connector 1 30 |112168 iWIRE ASSY., Light switch
12 |112189 (SPEEDNUT 2 | to connector 1
13 |580612 |H.T. LEAD ASSY., Short 1 31 |112174 |CONNECTOR, Lights,
14 |580339 (. COVER & TERMINAL 1 stationary 1
15 [510332 |. NIFPLE 1 iz (112171 |CONNECTOR, Removable,
16 510670 |. H.T. LEAD 1 ignition 1
17 |580611 |H.T. LEAD ASSY., Long 33 112170 |CONNECTOR, Taillight 1
{Includes ilems 14 & 15} 1 44 112172 (CONNECTOR, Stationary
14 |510662 |. H.T. LEAD 1 ignitiom 1
19 |306487 [SCREW 1 35 |111571 |TRANSFER, Starting
20 |306386 |LOCKWASHER 2 insiructions 1
21 NUT 1 36 (112179 |RETAINER, H.T. Lead 1

306375

INDEMTED PART MAMES INDICATE THAT THESE PARTS ARE INCLUDED IM PRECEDING ASSEMBLY

SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF VEHICLE WHEN ORDERING PARTS

26



ELECTRIC STARTER GROUP 1966
<
QTY. QTY.
REF. | PART PER | REF. | PART PER
NO, NO., NAME OF PART ASBY. | NO. NOQ. NAME OF PART ASSY,
¥ | 112280 |STARTER MOTOR ASSY, 1 20 1112269 | SCREW, Front to rear,
1 | 112440 |. THRU BOLT PACKAGE 1 belt housing 4
2 | 112441 |. ARMATURE 1 21 112270 |SPACER, Adjusting bracket
3 |112442 |. HEAD, Commutator end 1 to crankcase 1
4 | 112443 |. HEAD, Drive end 1 112271 | STUD, Belt 1
5 | 112444 |. BEARING, Drive end 1 23 112272 | SEAL, Belt housing 1
6 |112445|. BRUSH PLATE 1 24 (305283 | SCREW, Starter to bracket 1
T | 112446 |. SPHING SET, Brush 1 25 |3054B6 | WASHER, Adjusting bracket
§ | 112447 |. FIELD COIL ASSY. 1 to starter 1
9 |112448|. TERMINAL STUD PACKAGE 1 26 |308932 | NUT, Bell guide stud 1
10 | 112449 |, THRUST WASHER FACKAGE 1 27 {306435| SCREW, Adjusting bracket
11 | 112450 |. BRUSH SET 1 to rear fan housing 1
12 | 112256 | BELT, Starter drive 1 28 |306322 | SCREW, Adjusting bracket
13 | 112257 | ADJUSTING BRACEKET, to siarter 1
Electric starfer 1 29 307193 | SCREW, Rear belt housing to
14 | 112258 | PULLEY, Staticnary, front fan housing 4
electric starter 1 30 |308727| SCREW, Froal belt housing to
15 | 112259 | PULLEY, Movable, front fan housing 1
electric starter 1 31 |308878 | WASHER, Froatl belt housing
16 | 112283 |SFIROL PIN, Pulley o to front fan housing 1
starter 1 32 |3063253 | LOCEWASHER, Adjusting
17 | 112284 | SPIROL PIN, Pulley to bracket to rear fan housing 2
starter 1 33 |112261 | BRACKET, Starter to crankcase 1
18 | 112267 | BELT HOUSING, Froot 1 J4 306562 | NUT, Starter to bracket 1
18 | 112268 | BELT HOUSING, Rear 1 35 [120177 | LOCKWASHER 3
36 (306539 | SCREW 2
t Not Shown

INDENTED PART NAMES INDICATE THAT THESE PARTS ARE INCLUDED IN PRECEDING ASSEMBLY

ORDER ALL PARTS FROM YOUR LOCAL AUTHORIZED DEALER

27




